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TERM,C,60

WASHINGTON, GEORGE
ADAMS, JOHN

JEFFERSON, THOMAS
MADISON, JAMES

MONROE, JAMES

ADAMS, JOHN QUINCY
JACKSON, ANDREW

VAN BUREN, MARTIN
HARRISON, WILLIAM HENRY
TYLER, JOHN

POLK, JAMES KNOX
TAYLOR, ZACHARY
FILLMORE, MILLARD
PIERCE, FRANKLIN
BUCHANAN, JAMES
LINCOLN, ABRAHAM
JOHNSON, ANDREW
GRANT, ULYSSES SIMPSON
HAYES, RUTHERFORD B.
GARFIELD, JAMES ABRAM
ARTHUR, CHESTER ALAN
CLEVELAND, GROVER
HARRISON, BENJAMIN
MCKINLEY, WILLIAM
ROOSEVELT, THEODORE
TAFT, WILLIAM HOWARD
WILSON, WOODROW
HARDING, WARREN GAMALIEL
COOLIDGE, CALVIN
HOOVER, HERBERT CLARK
ROOSEVELT, FRANKLIN DELANO
TRUMAN, HARRY S.
EISENHOWER, DWIGHT D.
KENNEDY, JOHN FITZGERALD
JOHNSON, LYNDON BAINES
NIXON, RICHARD MILHOUS
FORD, GERALD R.

CARTER, JIMMY

REAGAN, RONALD WILSON
BUSH, GEORGE HERBERT WALKER
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PHRASE1,C,78

1732-1799.
1735-1826.
1743-1826.
1751-1836.
1758-1831.
1767-1848.
1767-1845.
1782-1862.
1773-1841.
1790-1862.
1795-1849.
1784-1850.
1800-1874.
1804-1869.
1791-1868.
1809-1865.
1808-1875.
1822-1885.
1822-1893.
1831-1981.
1830-1886.
1837-1908.
1833-1901.
1843-1901.
1858-1919.
1857-1930.
1856-1924.

1st President.
2nd President.
3rd President.
4th President.
5th President.
6th President.
7th President.
8th President.
9th President.

10th President.
11th President.
12th President.
13th President.
14th President.
15th President.
16th President.
17th President.
18th President.
19th President.
20th President.
21st President.
22nd & 24th President. Term: 1885-1889, 1893-1897. Caldwell, N.J.
23rd President.
25th President.
26th President.
27th President.
28th President.

Term: 1789-1797.

Term:
Term:
Term:
Term:
Term:
Term:
Term:
Term:

Term:
Term:
Term:
Term:
Term:
Term:
Term:
Term:
Term:
Term:
Term:
Term:

Term
Term
Term
Term
Term

1797-1801.
1801-1809.
1809-1817.
1817-1825.
1825-1829.
1829-1837.
1837-1841.
1841. (Died

1849-1850

- 1889-1893.
:1897-1901.
:1901-1909.
:1909-1913.
©1913-1921.

1841-1845.
1845-1849.

1850-1853.
1853-1857.
1857-1861.
1861-1865.
1865-1869.
1869-1877.
1877-1881.
1881. (Died in office). Born in Ohio.
1881-1885.
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Born Westmoreland Co., Va.
Born in Quincy, Massachussetts.
Born in Virginia.
Born in Westmoreland Co. VA.
Born in Westermoreland Co., VA.
Born in Quincy, Massachussetts.
Born in South Carolina.
Born in Kinderhook, N.Y.
in office). Born in Virginia.
Born in Charles City Co., VA.
Born in Mecklenburg Co., N.C.
(Died in office.) Born in VA.
Born near Locke, New York.
Born in Hillsborough, N.H.
Born near Mercersburg, Pa.
(Died in office). Kentucky.
Born in Raleigh, NC.
Born in Point Pleasant, Ohio.
Born in Delaware, Ohio.

Born in Fairfield, Vermont.

Born in North Bend, Ohio.
(Died in office). Niles, Ohio.
Born in New York, New York.
Born in Cincinnati, Ohio.
Born in Staunton, Va.

865-1923. 29th President. Term: 1921-1923. (Died in office). Born in Ohio.
30th President. Term: 1923-1929. Born in Plymouth, Vermont.
31st President. Term: 1929-1933. Born in West Branch, lowa.
32nd President. Term: 1933-1945. (Died in office). Hyde Park,NY.
33rd President. Term: 1945-1953. Born in Lamar, Mo.

34th President. Term: 1953-1961. Born in Denison, Texas.

35th President. Term: 1961-1963. (Died in office). Born in Mass.
36th President. Term: 1963-1969. Born near Stonewall, Texas.
1913-. 37th President. Term: 1969-1974. (Resigned). Born Yorba Linda, CA.
1913- . 38th President. Term: 1974-1977. Born in Omaha, Nebraska.

1924- . 39th President. Term: 1977-1981. Born in Plains, Georgia.

1911- . 40th President. Term: 1981-1989. Born in Tampico, lllinois.

1872-1933.
1874-1964.
1882-1945.
1884-1972.
1890-1969.
1917-1963.
1908-1973.

1924- . 41st President. Term: 1989-

. Born in Milton, Massachussetts.
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DRILL,MRE

50000
50000
50000
50000
50000
50000
50000
50000
50000
50000
50000
50000
50000
49999
50000
50000
50000
50000
50000
50000
50000
50000
50000
50000
49999
50000
50000
50000
50000
50000
49999
50000
50000
50001
50000
50000
50000
50000
50000
49999
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Federalist. Commander in chief of the Continental army during American
Federalist. Lawyer. First vice-president. Married to Abigail Smith. Leader
Republican. Revolutionary leader and political philosopher, author of the
Republican. Known as the father of the Constitution due to his central role.
Republican. Minister to France and Great Britain and secretary of state undel
Federalist. Lawyer. One of the ablest secretaries of state. U.S. Senator.
Democrat. Lawyer. Senator. Won victories of Indians and British army.
Democrat. Lawyer. Senator. Secretary of state. Shrewd political leader.
Whig. Minor military hero. Territorial governor. Died of pneumonia one
Whig and Demaocrat. 1st vice-president to take office after death of president.
Democrat. Lawyer. Fought a victorious war with Mexico and greatly increase
Whig. U.S. General in the Mexican War. His hard-line policy toward the Sout
Whig. Lawyer. Vice-president. Compromised on the issue of slavery. Helpe
Democrat. Lawyer. Senator. Favored slavery. Not very successful either
Democrat. Lawyer. Secretary of state. U. S. Congressman. Tried without
Republican. Lawyer. Congressman. Steered the Union to victory in the Civil
Unionist. Taylor. Mayor. Congressman. Senator. Vice-president. Nearly
Republican. Brilliant general in Civil War. Ineffective in his handling of
Republican. Lawyer. Governor. Shifted national concerns away from Civil W\
Republican. Military leader. Congressman. Asserted presidential power.
Republican. Lawyer. Vice-president. Rose out of political corruption to
Democrat. Lawyer. Mayor. Governor. Believed in protecting the public trust
Republican. Directed a reformulation of the Monroe Doctrine, ended America
Republican. Lawyer. Congressman. Governor. Aided business, made the L
Republican. Leader of the Rough Riders. "Speak softly and carry a big stick'
Republican. Lawyer. Only person to head 2 branches of the federal governm
Democrat. Governor. Set the course of 20th century liberalism. Led U.S. in
Republican. Newspaper publisher. Senator. Returned country to normalcy
Republican. Lawyer. Governor. Vice-president. Believed in minimal
Republican. Mining millionaire. Presided over the transition from a
Democrat. In response to Depression, started New Deal program to bring ab
Democrat. Senator. Initiated the cold war against communism and continuec
Republican. Top WWII General. Popular military leader. Expanded social
Democrat. Congressman. Triumphed over Russia during Cuban missile crisi
Democrat. Congressman. Senator. Vice-president. Started the Great Socie
Republican. Eisenhower's vice-president. Re-established contact with China
Republican. Lawyer. Congressman. Only man elected neither to presidency
Democrat. Nuclear engineer. Concluded SALT Il Treaty. Set up Egyptian-
Republican. Actor. Governor of California. A conservative who repudiated
Republican. Distinguished Flying Cross as pilot in WWII. Became wealthy as
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Revolution. Symbolized honesty, discipline, and leadership.

in the movement for American independence. Dealt with crisis with France.
Declaration of Independence. Exponent of human reason.

One of the founders of the Jeffersonian Repuclican party. Secretary of state.
Madison. Co-negotiatior of Louisiana Purchase, author of his named Doctrine.
Brilliant statesman and skillful diplomat.

First president of humble origins.

Responsible of forming coalition that became modern Democratic Party.
month after his inauguration.

An independent who refused to compromise on principles.

U.S. territory by annexing Texas and all the land west of the Rockies.

may have contributed to the American Civil War.

develop trade with the Orient.

domestically or in foreign affairs.

success to prevent the crisis that led to the American Civil War.

War and abolished slavery.

impeached. Hindered progress in racial problems after Civil War.

the corruption in his administration.

to issues such as civil service reform, currency, and labor relations.

Fought against corruption in government. Shot by disappointed office seeker.
enact the first comprehensive U.S. civil service legislation.

and asserting the power of the presidency.

isolationism and set the stage for future territorial and trade expansion.

a world power through the victory in the Spanish-American War.

was his foreign policy. Reform leader and one of the most popular presidents.
Great justice of the Supreme Court. Not a very successful president.

WWI victory. Helped found the League of Nations.

after WWI. Led a corrupt administration.

government and not interfering with free enterprise.

business-managed economy to government intervention of Roosevelt's New Deal.
social and economic reform. In WWII he led Allies against the Axis powers.
Roosevelt's welfare state. "The Buck Stops Here."

programs. Brought an end to the Korean War.

Stimulated space program. Proposed Civil Rights Act.

Expanded the Vietnam War.

Pulled U.S. troops out of Vietham. Resigned because of Watergate.
vice-presidency. Pardoned Nixon.

Israeli peace treaty. Unable to free 50 hostages held by Iran.

the predominantly liberal policies of the previous half century.

oil businessman. U.S. Congressman. U.N. ambassador. Director of C.I.A.
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