TERM,C,60

WASHINGTON, GEORGE

ADAMS, JOHN

JEFFERSON, THOMAS

MADISON, JAMES

MONROE, JAMES

ADAMS, JOHN QUINCY

JACKSON, ANDREW

VAN BUREN, MARTIN

HARRISON, WILLIAM HENRY

TYLER, JOHN

POLK, JAMES KNOX

TAYLOR, ZACHARY

FILLMORE, MILLARD

PIERCE, FRANKLIN

BUCHANAN, JAMES

LINCOLN, ABRAHAM

JOHNSON, ANDREW

GRANT, ULYSSES SIMPSON

HAYES, RUTHERFORD B.

GARFIELD, JAMES ABRAM

ARTHUR, CHESTER ALAN

CLEVELAND, GROVER

HARRISON, BENJAMIN

MCKINLEY, WILLIAM

ROOSEVELT, THEODORE

TAFT, WILLIAM HOWARD

WILSON, WOODROW

HARDING, WARREN GAMALIEL

COOLIDGE, CALVIN

HOOVER, HERBERT CLARK

ROOSEVELT, FRANKLIN DELANO

TRUMAN, HARRY S.

EISENHOWER, DWIGHT D.

KENNEDY, JOHN FITZGERALD

JOHNSON, LYNDON BAINES

NIXON, RICHARD MILHOUS

FORD, GERALD R.

CARTER, JIMMY

REAGAN, RONALD WILSON

BUSH, GEORGE HERBERT WALKER

PHRASE1,C,78	DRILL,NRE	Ξ
1732-1799. 1st President. Term: 1789-1797. Born Westmoreland Co., Va.	50000 1	L
1735-1826. 2nd President. Term: 1797-1801. Born in Quincy, Massachussetts.	50000 1	L
1743-1826. 3rd President. Term: 1801-1809. Born in Virginia.	50000 1	L
1751-1836. 4th President. Term: 1809-1817. Born in Westmoreland Co. VA.	50000 1	L
1758-1831. 5th President. Term: 1817-1825. Born in Westermoreland Co., VA.	50000 1	L
1767-1848. 6th President. Term: 1825-1829. Born in Quincy, Massachussetts.	50000 1	L
1767-1845. 7th President. Term: 1829-1837. Born in South Carolina.	50000 1	L
1782-1862. 8th President. Term: 1837-1841. Born in Kinderhook, N.Y.	50000 1	L
1773-1841. 9th President. Term: 1841. (Died in office). Born in Virginia.	50000 1	L
1790-1862. 10th President. Term: 1841-1845. Born in Charles City Co., VA.	50000 1	L
1795-1849. 11th President. Term: 1845-1849. Born in Mecklenburg Co., N.C.	50000 1	L
1784-1850. 12th President. Term: 1849-1850. (Died in office.) Born in VA.	50000 1	L
1800-1874. 13th President. Term: 1850-1853. Born near Locke, New York.	50000 1	Ĺ
1804-1869. 14th President. Term: 1853-1857. Born in Hillsborough, N.H.	49999 1	L
1791-1868. 15th President. Term: 1857-1861. Born near Mercersburg, Pa.	50000 1	L
1809-1865. 16th President. Term: 1861-1865. (Died in office). Kentucky.	50000 1	L
1808-1875. 17th President. Term: 1865-1869. Born in Raleigh, NC.	50000 1	Ĺ
1822-1885. 18th President. Term: 1869-1877. Born in Point Pleasant, Ohio.	50000 1	Ĺ
1822-1893. 19th President. Term: 1877-1881. Born in Delaware, Ohio.	50000 1	Ĺ
1831-1981. 20th President. Term: 1881. (Died in office). Born in Ohio.	50000 1	Ĺ
1830-1886. 21st President. Term: 1881-1885. Born in Fairfield, Vermont.	50000 1	Ĺ
1837-1908. 22nd & 24th President. Term: 1885-1889, 1893-1897. Caldwell, N.J.	50000 1	Ĺ
1833-1901. 23rd President. Term: 1889-1893. Born in North Bend, Ohio.	50000 1	Ĺ
1843-1901. 25th President. Term: 1897-1901. (Died in office). Niles, Ohio.	50000 1	Ĺ
1858-1919. 26th President. Term: 1901-1909. Born in New York, New York.	49999 1	Ĺ
1857-1930. 27th President. Term: 1909-1913. Born in Cincinnati, Ohio.	50000 1	Ĺ
1856-1924. 28th President. Term: 1913-1921. Born in Staunton, Va.	50000 1	Ĺ
865-1923. 29th President. Term: 1921-1923. (Died in office). Born in Ohio.	50000 1	Ĺ
1872-1933. 30th President. Term: 1923-1929. Born in Plymouth, Vermont.	50000 1	Ĺ
1874-1964. 31st President. Term: 1929-1933. Born in West Branch, Iowa.	50000 1	Ĺ
1882-1945. 32nd President. Term: 1933-1945. (Died in office). Hyde Park,NY.	49999 1	Ĺ
1884-1972. 33rd President. Term: 1945-1953. Born in Lamar, Mo.	50000 1	Ĺ
1890-1969. 34th President. Term: 1953-1961. Born in Denison, Texas.	50000 1	Ĺ
1917-1963. 35th President. Term: 1961-1963. (Died in office). Born in Mass.	50001 1	Ĺ
1908-1973. 36th President. Term: 1963-1969. Born near Stonewall, Texas.	50000 1	Ĺ
1913 37th President. Term: 1969-1974. (Resigned). Born Yorba Linda, CA.	50000 1	Ĺ
1913 38th President. Term: 1974-1977. Born in Omaha, Nebraska.	50000 1	Ĺ
1924 39th President. Term: 1977-1981. Born in Plains, Georgia.	50000 1	Ĺ
1911 40th President. Term: 1981-1989. Born in Tampico, Illinois.	50000 1	Ĺ
1924 41st President. Term: 1989 Born in Milton, Massachussetts.	49999 1	Ĺ

PHRASE2.C.78

Federalist. Commander in chief of the Continental army during American Federalist. Lawyer. First vice-president. Married to Abigail Smith. Leader Republican. Revolutionary leader and political philosopher, author of the Republican. Known as the father of the Constitution due to his central role. Republican. Minister to France and Great Britain and secretary of state under Federalist. Lawyer. One of the ablest secretaries of state. U.S. Senator. Democrat. Lawyer. Senator. Won victories of Indians and British army. Democrat. Lawyer. Senator. Secretary of state. Shrewd political leader. Whig. Minor military hero. Territorial governor. Died of pneumonia one Whig and Democrat. 1st vice-president to take office after death of president. Democrat. Lawyer. Fought a victorious war with Mexico and greatly increase Whig. U.S. General in the Mexican War. His hard-line policy toward the Sout Whig. Lawyer. Vice-president. Compromised on the issue of slavery. Helpe Democrat. Lawyer. Senator. Favored slavery. Not very successful either Democrat. Lawyer. Secretary of state. U. S. Congressman. Tried without Republican. Lawyer. Congressman. Steered the Union to victory in the Civil Unionist. Taylor. Mayor. Congressman. Senator. Vice-president. Nearly Republican. Brilliant general in Civil War. Ineffective in his handling of Republican. Lawyer. Governor. Shifted national concerns away from Civil W Republican. Military leader. Congressman. Asserted presidential power. Republican. Lawyer. Vice-president. Rose out of political corruption to Democrat. Lawyer. Mayor. Governor. Believed in protecting the public trust Republican. Directed a reformulation of the Monroe Doctrine, ended America Republican. Lawyer. Congressman. Governor. Aided business, made the L Republican. Leader of the Rough Riders. "Speak softly and carry a big stick" Republican. Lawyer. Only person to head 2 branches of the federal governm Democrat. Governor. Set the course of 20th century liberalism. Led U.S. in Republican. Newspaper publisher. Senator. Returned country to normalcy Republican. Lawyer. Governor. Vice-president. Believed in minimal Republican. Mining millionaire. Presided over the transition from a Democrat. In response to Depression, started New Deal program to bring ab Democrat. Senator. Initiated the cold war against communism and continued Republican. Top WWII General. Popular military leader. Expanded social Democrat. Congressman. Triumphed over Russia during Cuban missile crisi Democrat. Congressman. Senator. Vice-president. Started the Great Socie Republican. Eisenhower's vice-president. Re-established contact with China Republican. Lawyer. Congressman. Only man elected neither to presidency Democrat. Nuclear engineer. Concluded SALT II Treaty. Set up Egyptian-Republican. Actor. Governor of California. A conservative who repudiated Republican. Distinguished Flying Cross as pilot in WWII. Became wealthy as

PHRASE3,C,78

Revolution. Symbolized honesty, discipline, and leadership.

in the movement for American independence. Dealt with crisis with France.

Declaration of Independence. Exponent of human reason.

One of the founders of the Jeffersonian Repuclican party. Secretary of state.

Madison. Co-negotiatior of Louisiana Purchase, author of his named Doctrine.

Brilliant statesman and skillful diplomat.

First president of humble origins.

Responsible of forming coalition that became modern Democratic Party.

month after his inauguration.

An independent who refused to compromise on principles.

U.S. territory by annexing Texas and all the land west of the Rockies.

may have contributed to the American Civil War.

develop trade with the Orient.

domestically or in foreign affairs.

success to prevent the crisis that led to the American Civil War.

War and abolished slavery.

impeached. Hindered progress in racial problems after Civil War.

the corruption in his administration.

to issues such as civil service reform, currency, and labor relations.

Fought against corruption in government. Shot by disappointed office seeker.

enact the first comprehensive U.S. civil service legislation.

and asserting the power of the presidency.

isolationism and set the stage for future territorial and trade expansion.

a world power through the victory in the Spanish-American War.

was his foreign policy. Reform leader and one of the most popular presidents.

Great justice of the Supreme Court. Not a very successful president.

WWI victory. Helped found the League of Nations.

after WWI. Led a corrupt administration.

government and not interfering with free enterprise.

business-managed economy to government intervention of Roosevelt's New Deal.

social and economic reform. In WWII he led Allies against the Axis powers.

Roosevelt's welfare state. "The Buck Stops Here."

programs. Brought an end to the Korean War.

Stimulated space program. Proposed Civil Rights Act.

Expanded the Vietnam War.

Pulled U.S. troops out of Vietnam. Resigned because of Watergate.

vice-presidency. Pardoned Nixon.

Israeli peace treaty. Unable to free 50 hostages held by Iran.

the predominantly liberal policies of the previous half century.

oil businessman. U.S. Congressman. U.N. ambassador. Director of C.I.A.